

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

JASON HARMAN	CUMBERLAND & ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
DAVIS, WEST VIRGINIA	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	MAY 25, , 19 49
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	DRY FORK District
ADDRESS	
	TUCKER County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 1-425 79° 30' Well No. 1-425 79° 30' Farm
	Well 110
, ADDRESS	Jason Harman Farm
GENTLEMEN:	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dr	ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case n	nay be) under grant or lease dated
July 23, 1942 , made by	Elmyra Harman, et al to
The Ohio Oil Company	and recorded on the 19th. day
of August, 1942 , in	the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 11 , page 252 .	and office of the county clerk for said county in
and County above named, determined by survey and cland marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and hof coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sai aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a	pelieves there are no coal operators operating beds id well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundard filed their mans as required by law, evention the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departra copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Dethat forms for use in making such objections will be fron request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	f any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if e a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of epartment. Said coal operators are further notified arnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	n Department's copy.)
	nailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shor on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia.	own respective addressday before, his copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
Very tr	LAND AGENT.
695262728203	CUMBERLAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY
Address of Well Operator	800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
3 4 5	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be for	

PERMIT NUMBER

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

830 UNION TRUCK ENLIGHE MITTENDEN, PENDYLYAGIA

DAVIS. VOOST VINGINIA

MAY 25.

2-625

July 23, 19h2 madei Elmyra Hurman, et al.

The Ohio Oil Company

of the Squary Clark to said County in

. The beginning to the second of

MANGROO REO YMERICHIA CHA CHALLAGRADO

APPENDICHE, PRESIDENCE

12/22/2023



CUMBERLAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY

800 Union Trust Building

PITTSBURGH 19 · PENNSYLVANIA

March 9, 1951

State of West Virginia Department of Mines Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall, Oil and Gas Division

Gentlemen:

We acknowledge your letter of March 6th, 1951, relative to our application to plug and abandon our well No. 1-425 on the Jason Harmon farm, Dry Fork District, Tucker County, West Virginia.

In our letter to you of March 5th, 1951, we failed to mention that this is a partial plugging job and the well is now producing gas from a depth of 4028 feet and has been turned into the line.

Very truly yours,

CUMBERIAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY

LAND AGENT

BSC:mab



12/22/2023



CUMBERLAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY

800 UNION TRUST BITCHING

PIETSBURGH 19 · PENNSYLVANIA

Maron 9, 1951

State of West Virginia Repartment of Mines Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall, Oil and Gas Division

Gentlemen:

We acknowledge your letter of March 6th, 1951, relative to our application to plug and abanden our well No. 1-425 on the Jason Harmon farm, Dry Fork District, Tucker County, West Virginia.

In our letter to you of March 5th, 1951, we failed to mention that this is a partial plugging job and the well is now producing gas from a depth of 1028 feet and has been turned into the line.

Very truly yours,

CUMBERTAND AND ALLECHEMY GAS COMPANY

LAND ACENT

BSC:mab

Company Division 4 Farm 510-5/8 Record of well No. 425 Jason Harmon Acres on Township District Tucker County Weston, W. Va. Field Dry Fork W. Va. State 1949 Rig Commenced June 2 1949, Completed June 9 1949, Completed 19 Drilling Commenced June 18 Address Washington, Pa. J. A. Fox Contractor Driller's Name Charlie Moore, Walt Morris & Herbert Clark CASING AND TUBING RECORD 8 Conductor 14 13" 5 3/16" 6 5/8" 4" 911 8 1/4" 7" Used in Drlg. 18' 6" 635' 5" No record 3003'11 77811 2032 85861 CLO-54 Left in well 21,060 205812" 257816" 3003'11 Pulled SHOOTING RECORD PACKER RECORD DEPTH Volume Volume Topolyplocker Acidized Depth Set Type Packer Amount Size Date Top Botton Before Cu. Ft After Cu. Ft Wall & Anchor 8-5/8 x 4" 8629 (No increase in volume) 8420 2978 VOLUME AND PRESSURE PRESSURE IN MIN. 24 Hour R. P. Reading Liquid Water Size Date Max. R. P. Volume Hours Sand 10 Orifice 30 60 Speechley to/hox 2亩" 34/10 285,709 9-1-49 434 5 10 30 58 192 Horizon TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW MANAGEMENT TOTAL INITIAL 11,172 When shut dinbic feet per 24 Hours THICKNESS BOTTOM FORMATION TOP REMARKS Sand 0 35 35 Water at 23' 35 56 21 Sand Slate 56 62 6 62 78 16 Sand Slate 78 92 14 Sand 92 101 9 Oritty Lime 101 172 71 172 188 Slate & Shells 16 188 208 20 Britty Lime Red Sand 208 234 26 76 Red Lime 234 310 Red Rock(Soft) 310 331 21 Red Rock 412 81 331 412 419 7 Lime Shells Lime 419 430 11 Red Rock 430 447 17 Lime 22 447 469 470 1 Red Rock & Lime Shells 469 470 Lime 603 133 Red Rock 603 626 23 Lime 626 654 28 667 13 Britty Lime 654 17 DECEIVED 12/22/2020 Sand 667 684 11 Slate 684 695 695 704 9 Red Rock AUG 1 8 1978 Lime 704 708 4 OIL & GAS DIVISION Red Rock 708 727 19 DEFT. OF MINES

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

Lime

727

Contractor

800

Examined and Approved by Palatz. Cul Field Superintendent

73

	co.
\$5.50°	19

100

机化

19.00

n out the said of

18. 10g TONG MITTER

FORM 109 C. Sheet 2 Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Company Company Division 4 Jason Harmon 510-5/8 Record of well No. 425 Farm Acres on Township Tucker Weston, W. Va. Field Dry Fork W. Va. County State June 9 Rig Commenced June 2 19 49 19 49, Completed Drilling Commenced June 18 19 49, Completed . 19 Washington, Pa. J. A. Fox Address Contractor Charlie Moore, Walt Morris and Herbert Clark Driller's Name CASING AND TUBING RECORD Conductor 8 1/4" 65/8" 5 3/16" 4" 3" Used in Drlg Left in well PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD DEPTH Volume Volume Size Depth Set Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount Botton Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft VOLUME AND PRESSURE PRESSURE IN MIN Reading 24 Hour Size Date Liquid Max. R. P. Volume Sand Hours in Inches Orifice 10 30 R. P. CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW FORMATION TOP вотто THICKNESS REMARKS Red Rock 800 810 10 Lime Shells 810 828 18 27 Lime 828 855 Sand 855 865 10 928 Gritty Lime 865 1793 Slate & Shells 1793 1814 21 1814 1850 Slate & Shells 36 1934 Slate & Shells & Lime 1850 84 Red Rock & Shells 1936 1934 2 Lime 1936 1981 45 1981 1995 14 Red Rock 1995 2023 Slate & Shells 28 Run 8"Casing at 2033" 2050 27 Lime 2023 2050 2160 110 Slate & Shells Lime 2160 2313 153 47 Sand 2313 2360 2376 16 Sand & Shells 2360 Lime 2376 2529 153 Gas show at 2484, Tested 2/10W-1" 2697 Slate & Shells 2529 168 Gas at 2529', Tested 13/10W-3" 2697 2782 Lime 85 2782 2825 43 Sand 2874 49 Slate & Shells 2825 2874 2986 112 Lime Slate 2986 3008 22 12/22/2023 Lime 3008 3097 89

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

Slate Lime

Slate & Shells

3097

3113

3180

_____Contractor

3113

3180

3224

Examined and Approved by Pal 12, Que Field Superintendent

16

67 44 Entered W. R. Book Folio WELL RECORD COLOR. CI JUN ! vicinia de la compaña de la co 沙湖市 CERT an Lattick A athen A TALL TO PROBE 开放节A odate 00.3% Mind Is Build SI The second ten in the W. c hadal 12/22/2023 CLIS CITY

100

. Whose with the transfer of the winds to answer;

· F · GATE TOWN

+ 40 LCB L (thate)

Starilly Money of the August of Land Constant

A Budden Co.

a polici

300 J. W. A. . .

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

4665

4745

4745

4995

Slate & Shells

7. U.

ime

Examined and Approved by Contractor

250

80

Ralitz. Cu Field Superintendent

Entered W. R. Book Folio WELL RECORD 办家协会 115 Elave E Carlie Provided Squall for used consideration 公司表表) WHITE 5 2 3 2 cided & Well ridory & attrib is odivit 6623 in the same 型小 Trees 10 12/22/2023 艺地

COME

3101

Transport salt years still a bear darkers

Misk I process for a process state, verse at these

\$ 10 A C + C E B

reflectables, we position to

· 数362607

1 to 1

575 [1] NAME OF

11111

Section 1

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

Lime

Lime

Lime

Slate & Shells

Slate & Shells

Slate & Shells

6452

6461

6594

6632

6729

6751

Contractor

6461

6594

6632

6729

6751

6780

Examined and Approved by

Tral 13. Cu Field Superintendent

12/22/2023

9

133

38

97

22

29

Entered W. R. Book Folio WELL RECORD 11712 XXXIII. 1 V 1 1 1 COTTA N DEPLY 5/10 物制力 interfal scinia a onale 0003 **最低温度** 10 1 10 01 CIT START AVAG allack a grack NO. thank to be to be the 071 0.0%的 May with a soft affect of atails Lamber Chamber 1 LO 0083 2050 2119 12/22/2023 and his NUMBER OF STREET INTO GIN a extends a object

Leading to be the August A

The Applications of the particular and the second of the s

man falsonia demonstration differential menters.

CAGE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

18 thought

202.4.3

FORM 109 05 D Sheet #5 Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Company Company Division 4 Record of well No. 425 Jason Harmon 510-5/8 Acres Farm on Township District Tucker County W. Va. Weston, W. Va. Field Dry Fork State 19 49 Rig Commenced June 2 1949, Completed June 9 Drilling Commenced June 18 19 49, 19 Completed Address Washington, Pa. J.A. Fox Contractor Driller's Name Charlie Moore, Walt Morris and Herbert Clark CASING AND TUBING RECORD Conductor 13" 8 1/4" 65/8" 5 3/16" 400 9" 10" Used in Drlg. Left in well PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD DEPTH Volume Volume Depth Set Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount Size Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft. VOLUME AND PRESSURE PRESSURE IN MIN Reading 24 Hour Size Date Liquid Volume Max. R. P. Sand Hours in Inches Orifice 10 30 R. P. CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS 6780 6844 64 Lime 288 6844 7132 Slate & Shells 7132 7172 40 ime 7172 7255 83 Slate & Shells ime 7255 7310 55 Slate & Shells 7310 7379 69 Lime 7379 7460 81 Slate & Shells 7482 22 7460 7482 7509 27 Slate & Shells (Dark) 7509 7778 269 Black Slate 7778 7810 32 Lime Slate & Shells 7810 7822 12 11 Slate & Lime shell 7822 7833 7833 7888 55 Slate (Hard) 7888 7895 7 Slate & Shells 7904 9 Lime 7895 77 7981 7904 Black Shale Shale (Dark) 7981 8133 164 8133 8181 48 Black Shale 8183 2 Gas show at 81831 Lime 8181 Black Shale 8183 8206 13 8333 127 8206 Lime Chert 8333 8365 32 Black Shale 8365 8383 18 12/22/2023 Lime 8383 8396 13

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

1. Ll

8396

8413

8561

Chert

Lime

Oriskany Sand

____Contractor

8413

8561

8579

Examined and Approved by

(Pal - 7. Que

____Field Superintendent

17

148

18

TOTAL TOTAL

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

· No. october table 14

was to the terminal of the second

· Afarol to them.

amount of proceeding this to have some purely, possession to be a first

Of the soft in Street

20,260.

WELL RECORD

CO.

Well No.

Farm

District

County

County

State

Owned by

Division

Date

19

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

12/22/2023

ellard a mintl

gilad a phall

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

____Contractor

Examined and Approved by

Total Depth after plugging parks/202980° June 12, 1951 48 hour rock pressure 196#

Field Superintendent

WELL RECORD	Lan.
	Co.
Well No.	
Farm	
District	
County	
State	
Owned by	
Division	
Date	
Entered W. R. Book Folio	39 63.7
Ву	

"eses-dres got while 'es s da and

And 2070' of a fulling, Cas tested defore tuning 3 % 100-1". Gas tested after to bing 20/105-1".

Case . A grant of the sale

The second second

1 (888-7868 1 (988-7868 1 (588-7868 1 (788-7868

10054

total Depta after placelog page. 29801

del chimsen duch hand the 1991 . Si

12/22/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	TUC-4-P				We	II No. 1-1	125
COMPANY.	Cumberlan	d & Allegheny	Gas Co.	ADDRESS	Pittsburgh, Pa		
FARM	Jason Har		DISTRIC	T Dry Fork	COUNTYT	ucker	
7000 - M-4		The second secon					
Filling Mate	erial Used						
Liner	Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	
•	PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASI	NG AND TUB	
CEMENT-	-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCA	ATION RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					3191'	5-3/16"	46191
					52031	6-5/8"	25781
					J. 1995 1930 F		ne sadied
					Label to Liquit		segla etat
							a san dait ii
3		The second second			7 17 27 22 22 24 25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
	align)		AND PARTY OF STREET STREET	and the second s	2 5 CT 30 UK	madatata	L Loft range
			102714 4 86				nearle
	9.072/11	Company of the Compan					
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Activities of the second
Drillers' Na	mes	J. A	. Fox - J	. C. Knight			
Remarks:						590	asi tergilih
6/5/	PLEASE 1	produ is by JOB	cing gas y Mr. Geor	at a debth of 298 at a debth o	Weston, W. Va.	now ation	Mase
					/	DISTRICT WELL	//
						12/22/20)23

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	T. Charles	.03	0.00 716.0		r Gas Well	
Company	- 120 Table 1	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACH	(ERS
Address		Size				ings andilla
Farm	(Cod) Anart	16		101141	Kind of Pac	ker
Well No	to the Late of the State of the	13				
District	County	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced	IRIE - I	65%			Depth set_	
	Total depth	5 3/16				
Date shot		3			Perf. top	
	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used	1		Perf. bottom Perf. top	
					Perf. bottom	
	/10ths Merc. inInchCu. Ft.					
		CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
	lbshrs.					
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	- FEET	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names						textaur.
You s	Literation but not not	nolg Librar	e ci cin	. 700		
Remarks:	55 .0 .0000000 10000	offer armon	Take Section 1			



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

Jason Harmon	Cumberland & Allegheny				
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	Name of Well Operator 800 Union Trust Building				
	800 onion trast barrain	-6			
Davis, West Virginia	Pittsburgh? Pa.				
Address	Complete Address				
	Lotter but it	that is a second of			
	February 19	1951			
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	WELL TO BE ABANDON	ED			
	Dry Fork	District			
Address					
TREAM DECEMBER OF	Tucker	County			
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 1-425				
A 22	Jason Harmon	Farm			
Address		raim			
NOTIFY INSPECTOR H	IARRY V. MAZE - BEATRICE, W. VA				
Gentlemen: — 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE	E OF PLUGGING DATE				
delitemen.—	The state of the s				
The undersigned well operator is about to ab	andon the above described well and w	vill commence			
the work of plugging and abandoning said well o	n the 27th. day of March	1951			
(which date shall not be less than five days after		d is received,			
or in due course should be received by the Depar	tment of Mines.)				
m					
This notice is given you in order that your					
plugging and filling of said well. You are further	notified that whether you are repre	sented or not			
represented the undersigned will proceed on the	t date, or shortly thereafter, to plug	and fill said			
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article	4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in	detail on the			
reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."					
		Gentlemen:			
This notice is being mailed by registered ma	il to each of you at the above addresses	on the above			
wise in firming bureamd our uses, peacold the	r nea-commence, the understance v				
sated in the notice of intention to plug and sated	yell on opposite side of this sheet.				
attio Very	truly yours,				
15678	truly yours,				
234 103					
3	Cumberland & Allegheny Ga	s Company			
MAR 1951 and on the second	19 0 / d boy mad a war a XX	XAIKOKAKAKA.			
of of Mine the Milland at the ein Sheer See for	luckooper I	AND AGENT.			
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 5	and lilling of the vest anevermention	12/22/2023			
NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drille engineeer, showing the district and county in which the	d prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by	by a competent			
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the lo	cation of the about to be abandoned well,	determined by			
survey, and the courses and distances of such well from be submitted with this notice.	two permanent points or landmarks on s	said tract, shall			

TUC-4-P

PERMIT NUMBER

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pertial abandoment of Woll 428 PARTIAL PLUGGING

Total Depth 90005* 9085~8660* 8060~8630* sand pumpingo Coment 300 Union Trustalian 008 8630-85001 0500-0505* Cement Pittsporen? 0363-7310 Send Pumpings Encek off 5-3/10 Cosing 7010# Send Pumpingo 7020-7700 7700-77751 Coment Send Puspings Enock off 70.0. Cacing 7775-00001 0000 Send Pumpinge 6008-4070 Jacano District 4078-40881

> TO HE PRODUCED FROM 20 4028

Well No. 1-485

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the strin. day of Marcin v (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received.

is given you in order that your respective representatives may be ore plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are repre-To the Department of Mines and Allerday to the many no become like being added by a second Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Benllos No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 12/22/2023

12th day of March, 1951

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

Cas Company

rerse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

By:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector. 2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

Jason Ha			800 Union Trust Bidg. Pittsburgh, Pa. COMPLETE ADDRESS				
	PERATOR OR OWNER						
Davis, W. Va.		Pitt	sbur	gh, Pa.	RESS		
	ADDRESS			June		ALSS	19 51
COAL C	PERATOR OR OWNER				VELL AND LO	CATION	1902
	# 100 m			Dry			District
***************************************	ADDRESS			223	LOLA		District
				Tuck	er		County
LEASE C	OR PROPERTY OWNER						County
			Well N	0	1-425		
	ADDRESS		WCII. I	0			
				Jaso	n Harmon		Farm
STATE INSPECTOR	SUPERVISING PLUGG	ING Har	rry V.	Maze	, Beatric	e, W. Va	•
		AFEID	AMIT				
CELET OF WINDS		AFFID	AVII				
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,						
County of Lewis		SS:					
	r S. Harr	,	1 T-	Tr. 2	min de		
being first duly sur	orn according to lar	w denose s	and Ja	at the	v are evneric	nced in the	work of
being mist daily sw	orn according to lav	w depose a	inu say ii	Cumb	erland & Al	legheny	as Compar
plugging and filling	oil and gas wells and	d were emp	ployed by	J. A	Fof Drill	ing Conti	ractor,
	participated in the wo			The state of the s			
was commenced on	the 18 day of	May		, 1951	, and that t	he well was	s plugged
and filled in the fol	lowing manner: (Partial	Abandon	ment)		
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL		F	LUGS USED	C	ASING
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то		SIZE & KIND	CSG	CsG
			11 ON 11		JILL G KIND	PULLED	LEFT IN
	Lime Chips	9085	8885				
	Cement & Chips		86601				
	Cement	8660	86291	11			
	Lime Chips	8629	84301				
	Cement	8430	8415				
	Cleaned out	8415	86321				
	Sand	8632	85501				
	Cement	8550	8441'			5-	3/16"
	Shot 7 Pipe	5200		6	32425262		461919
	Cement Plug	5200		20120	100	1	
	Sand & Slag	5200	4297	0	D. 7	B	
	Cement	4297	4287	55'	WEST 195	18	
	Sand & Slag	4287	4052	OFFAR	187 1959	CV)	
	Slag	4052	38601	- 11/1	Mray MG/MA	-	
	Cement	3860	37071	E	OF HEL	CA /	
	Sand & Gravel	3707	3080	0	MINES	67	
	Sand & Cement	3380	29961		, 0		
COAL SEAMS	Cement	2996	2985	-	401.0.8.)		The state of the s
GOAL SLAMS	Slag	2985	2980		DESCRIPTIO	N OF MONUM	ENT
AME)	Lead Plug	29801			ne		
AME)	Total Depth	29801					
AME)							
AME)							
and that the work	of plugging and filli	ing said w	rell was	comple	ted on the	5th	dorr of
June	, 19 51			,	ca on the		day of
						11	/
And further dep	ponents saith not.	/	Lun	ma	w D.	Harr	
٥		V	120	7	David	17	
Syronn to and	shoonibed to	157	71	1/1	Inig		2/22/202
Sworn to and si	ubscribed before me	this 15	day o	of A	ecemply		1951
7/5			X	L	mn/	now	N
My commission expi			/	11	, , , , , ,	Notary I	
Thay 15, 19	58	(0	Down		
//					Perm	it No. TI	10-4-1

Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Co. 800 Union True's Bldg. Davis. W. Va. Pittsburgh, Pa. Ia. Line Li 329-1 Jacob Harmon a makesame Harry V. Mazo, Berrydde, V. Va. Lewis September 6. Jager Cumberland & Allegiory tes Company 12888 Lime Chips Coment & Chips 8895 103998 16899 19880 10238 84411 Coment Coment Shot F Pipe Coment Flug Sand & Siag TPREA TTOSK TOSA # damo 0 18300 Sand & Wing 100.85 Cleg Cement 17076 10808 29961 12888 Blag Took Plag Votel Dooth 10888 omi 12/22/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9. ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,			has negating	ed of ItsW
Charleston, W. Va.	10	S ()		
AND SERVICE SERVICE CORE GRO CLOS				0-000
Lester H. Harman and Ruth Harman		Cumberland	& Alleghen	r Gas Co.
Coal Operator		Name	of Well Opera	tor
Attorneys-in-Fact	, - F	. O. Box #	1196,	A Park Total
Kingmont, West Virginia	, , , , I	ittsburgh,	Pa.	2702-2017-27
Address	1000-10	Co	mplete Address	
englores as to 1 days the		NXXXXXXXXX	May 8, 1	962
Coal Owner	133-13		Date	hodered
	1 -1	WELL T	O BE ABAND	ONED
	1 -1 T	ry Fork	-1	District
- Address	1 3 3 - 10		The same	hodened the
		lucker		County
Lease or Property Owner	Well	No. A-425	I.G. XUGA MC	
Address	-	Jason	Harmen	Farm
ANDREW CASTO, ANMOORE, Inspector to be notified HOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		_ Telephone	Number Number	22 <u>-0838</u>
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVAN	NCE OF PLU	GGING DATE	•	
The undersigned well operator is about to	abandon th	ne above desc	eribed well an	d will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Co.

Well -Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engager, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district of rounts in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanents. abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

Permit Number

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

T. D.	2980*	Lift 2980 t of 4" Tub.
Bridge	2559 *	Hole has been filled back from 9084
Crushed Stone	2559 -2549 2549 2529	Carried Will Department of the Market
Neat Cement	2529 -2519	
Crushed Stone	2519:-2514:	
Clay	2514'-2094'	
Neat Cement	2099 *-2089 *	
Crushed Stone	2089 *-2084 *	Lift 2084' of 8 5/8" C ng.
Bridge E	6651	8
Crushed Stone	665 1-655 1	
Clay	655*-650*	
Neat Cement	650 1-640	
Crushed Stone	640 : -635 :	Lift 635' of 10" Csng.
Clay	635 *SU	

SET MARKER ACCORDING TO REGULATION 18, 1931.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

. . Gentlemen: O.I.

UEBO-880

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

> Very truly yours, Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Co,. Well Operator Land Agent

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is het 2/2/2/2028 this

day of-19-

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

By: 11.6.

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

Lester H. Harman and Ruth Harman Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Company

Attorneys at Kingmont, West	TOW - SW - fact		P- 0-	Door I TITE			
TTIETHOIL , MCD	Attorneys-at PEW ON OWNER Kingmont, West Virginia		P. O. BOX 1100 OF WELL OPERATOR				
ADDRESS			Pittsburgh, 30, Pac COMPLETE ADDRESS				
					24,	19 63	
COAL OP	ERATOR OR OWNER			WELL AND LOC			
			Dry	Fork		District	
	ADDRESS		Tuck	er		County	
LEASE OF	R PROPERTY OWNER					County	
			Well N	o. A- 425			
	ADDRESS						
			Jaso	n Harmon	***************************************	Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGGI		ldfield,	reenwalt W. Va. Phone L	eigh. 8-6	221	
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,						
County of Upsh	ur	SS:					
Telford	H. Stumo		and H	ubert S. Morrison			
being first duly sw	orn according to law	depose	and say th	hat they are experien	nced in the	work of	
nlugging and filling	oil and gas wells and	were em	ploved by	Cumberland & Al	legheny G	as Co.	
well operator, and p	participated in the wo	ork of plu	gging and	i ming the above w	en, mat sa	nd work	
was commenced on	the 7 th day of	Novembe	r	, 19 62 , and that th	ne well was	plugged	
and filled in the following	lowing manner:			•			
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CA	SING	
FORMATION	T. D.		29801	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN	
Manufacture and reference was recorded to the control of the contr	Bridge		25591	4 1/2" Tbg.	30041	None	
	Crushed stone	2550-	25491	4 4 4 105	2004	HOTIO	
	Clay		25291				
	Neat cement		25191				
	Crushed stone	man and the contract of the co	251/41				
DECEMBER 1 - A SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	Clay	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	21611				
ugh adama yandangan sayan agadan akun ya mabung yanangan mada kubigan mada yangan hari na magasanan asanggannan	Neat cement		20581	8 5/8m csng.	20581	None	
	Bridge		6651				
	Crushed stone	665-	6551				
	Clay	655-					
			41	30 3/1.11 gama	640:	None	
		680-	6401	10 3/4" Csng.	040		
	Neat Cement		6351	TO 3/4" Gsing.	040		
	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	10 3/4" Gsng•	040		
	Neat Cement	640-	6351	10 3/4" Csng•	040		
	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	10 3/4" Csng•	040		
COAL SEAMS	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	DESCRIPTIO	N OF MONUM	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	
	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	DESCRIPTION Marker made of	n of Monum	onx 100 x	
AME)	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	Marker made of	cement 10	Nod Iron	
AME)	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	Marker made of 10' Iong Reinf	cement 10 W/ 7/8"	Rod Iron Plate Wi	
IAME) IAME)	Neat Cement Crushed stone	640-	6351	Marker made of 10 Long Reinf Well # 425 on C	cement 10 W/ 7/8m Cast Iron In Raise	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters	
NAME) NAME)	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface	640- e 635	635° to 0	Marker made of 10: Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co.	cement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Ground	
NAME) NAME) and that the work	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill	640- e 635	635° to 0	Marker made of 10: Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co.	cement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Ground	
name) Name) and that the work March	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63	640- e 635	635° to 0	Marker made of 10: Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co.	cement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Ground	
name) Name) and that the work March	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill	640- e 635	635° to 0	Marker made of 10: Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co.	oment 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised On Above 13 th	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Grounde day of	
name) Name) and that the work March	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63	640- e 635	well was	Marker made of 10° Iong Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co. Set In Cement : completed on the	oment 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised On Above 13 th	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Ground	
and that the work March And further de	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63. eponents saith not.	640- e 635	well was	Marker made of 10: Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co.	oment 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised On Above 13 th	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Grounde day of	
and that the work March And further de	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63 eponents saith not.	640- e 635	well was	Marker made of 10° Iong Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co. Set In Cement : completed on the	n of Monumicement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised Boll Above 13 th	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Ground day of	
name) name) and that the work March And further de	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63 eponents saith not. APR 1966	640- e 635	well was	Marker made of 10' Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co. Set In Cement completed on the yof April	n of Monumicement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised 30" Above 13 th Constant Notary	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Grounde day of 22/2023 , 1963	
and that the work March And further de	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63 eponents saith not. subscribed Reformed APR 1963	ling said	well was	Marker made of 10' Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co. Set In Cement completed on the yof April	n of Monumicement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised Boll Above 13 th	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Grounde day of 22/2023 , 1963	
and that the work March And further de Sworn to and My commission exp	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63 eponents saith not. subscribed Reformer APR 1963	ling said	well was	Marker made of 10' Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co. Set In Cement completed on the yof April	n of Monumicement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised 30" Above 13 th Constant Notary	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Grounde day of 22/2023 , 1963	
and that the work March And further de	Neat Cement Crushed stone Clay to Surface of plugging and fill , 19 63 eponents saith not. subscribed Reformed APR 1963	ling said	well was	Marker made of 10' Long Reinf Well # 425 on 0 C.& A. Gas Co. Set In Cement completed on the yof April	n of Monumicement 10 W/ 7/8" Cast Iron In Raised 30" Above 13 th Constant Notary	Rod Iron Plate Will Letters Grounde day of 22/2023 , 1963	

Gunborland & Alloghary Gas Company

P. C. Box 1196 Piùconngh, 30, Per

in Time

Dig Tooks

Tolion ?

Jecon Hermon

Allien Coccwelt Linkeld, W. Ve. Frome Ledgin. 6-6221

artol ikuli isa margati. I saga i

grade . a broller

. . politic

Cler

Crushed stone

Jacaneo Jaeli

gradied ofens

לתפתכם לתסוו

modifice \$ fierdison

8 5/8" Spag.

Cwabenland & Alleghony Cas Co.

TOGRICOTO -- 5

4 1/2" Tbg. 8 30041 Hone

18553 18553 18553 18553 16292 -6763

१८५३- १६३१म

2571:- 21611 10503 -IDIS

1509 655- 6551 655- 6001 -555

eneda Dellara

TOL

1000 -000

clay to surface 635 to 0

Series mede of coment loga low a low 101 Iong. Ioinf. W/ 7/8" Rod Iron
Long. 105 on Ocpt Iron State Lin

0.01. Cas 00. In Caron State Lin

20t In Sement 30" Iron Crounc.

13 5:

18503

Corol

12/22/2023

COAL OWNED BY Vason Harman New Location Drill Deeper Abandonment	LATITUDE 39 . 5. CL SULVENDON KUYKENDEN TOLEN TO
COMPANY Cumberland and Allegheny Gas Co. ADDRESS BOO Union Trust Bldg. Pittsburgh, Pa FARM Jason Harman TRACT ACRES 510 58 LEASE NO. 55-Ohio Oil Co WELL (FARM) NO. SERIAL NO. A-425 ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL) J304 QUADRANGLE Davis COUNTY Tucker DISTRICT Dry Fork ENGINEER Thomas E. Virgin ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION NO.	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO. JUC - 4 DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO- GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.
DATE May 23, 1949 SCALE / "= 800"	- DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL TRACING.